



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8292/2025 & CM APPL. 36093/2025**
KARTAR SINGH DAHIYA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Vinod Kumar Verma, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.
.....Respondents
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **30.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 36092/2025(for exemption)

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8292/2025 & CM APPL. 36093/2025

3. In this petition, there are 14 senior citizens who have filed the present petition seeking quashing of the order dated 7th April, 2025 bearing reference no.331/Sec- 8/GH/2023-25/140-141 issued by Respondent No.1-Registrar of Cooperative Societies (hereinafter 'RCS').

4. Issue notice.

5. Let reply be filed by the Respondents including the RCS.

6. List on 3rd September, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 30, 2025/da/Ar.