



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8292/2025 and CM APPL. 36093/2025, CM APPL. 59767/2025**

KARTAR SINGH DAHIYA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vinod Kumar Verma, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for RCS.
Mr. D.S. Kundu, Adv. for Applicants
Intervener (Proposed Respondents (3 to 12)).

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
% **20.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as HMJ Prathiba M. Singh is on leave today.
3. List on 22nd May, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 20, 2026/MR