



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8292/2025

KARTAR SINGH DAHIYA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinod Kumar Verma, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for
GNCTD.
(M- 7718992441)

(chambersurvimohan@gmail.com)

Mr. D.S. Kundu, Adv. for
applicants Intervener (Proposed
R-3 to 12).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

04.05.2026

**For referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation ‘For
the Nation 2.0’**

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

List the matter before the JR Court on **18.05.2026**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 4, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any