



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8292/2025

KARTAR SINGH DAHIYA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. D.S. Kundu, Adv. for
proposed R-3 to 13.
(M-9873245912)

Mr. Yashpal Chauhan, SO for
RCS.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

**For referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation 'For
the Nation 2.0'**

In the absence of ld. counsels for the main contesting parties,
the matter is returned.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 18, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any